February 6, 2023

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2265

Page 1, line 11, after "APPROPRIATION" insert "- DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES - DUAL SPECIAL NEEDS PLAN"

Page 1, line 12, replace "\$356,269" with "\$237,516"

Page 1, line 14, after "funding" insert "a"

Page 1, line 14, replace "positions" with "position"

Page 1, line 16, remove "and one-half"

Page 1, line 16, replace "positions" with "position"

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

This amendment reduces the number of FTE positions authorized to administer the Medicaid and Medicare dual special needs plan from 1.5 to 1.0 and reduces the amount of salary funding provided from \$356,269 to \$237,516.